Billy Hayes Invitational

Friday, May 6, 2016
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex, Indiana University

Final Schedule of Events

Field Events

12:00-1:15pm: Implement Inspection Behind Discus Cage
2:00pm Women Hammer ©

2:00pm Men Javelin ©

4:00pm Women Long Jump ©

4:30pm Men Pole Vault &

Men - 4.40m + .15m to 4.85 + .10m to 5.15m +.05m

Women — 3.40m, 3.60m + .15m to 4.05m +.10m to 4.35m + .05m
5:00pm Women  High Jump ©

Women - 1.54m + .05m to 1.69m +.03m

Men —1.91m + .05m to 2.11 + .03m

6:30pm Women Discus ©
6:30pm Men Shot Put ©
7:00pm Women  Triple Jump ©

O Top 9tofinals. If the qualifiers for finals come out
of the last flight, there will not be a re-order and finals
will start asap. The second gender in each event will
start 20 minutes after the finals of the first gender in
each event.

® The women’s pole vault will start 45 minutes after
the men’s pole vault. In event of inclement weather,
events may be moved to Gladstein Fieldhouse, any
changes will be announced with weather delay
information (below).

® The men’s high jump will start 30 minutes after the
women’s high jump. In event of inclement weather,
events may be moved to Gladstein Fieldhouse, any
changes will be announced with weather delay
information (below).

Track Events

4:00pm
4:10pm
4:20pm
4:30pm

4:40pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
5:40pm
5:50pm
6:00pm
6:05pm
6:10pm
6:20pm
6:30pm
6:45pm
6:55pm
7:05pm
7:10pm
7:20pm
7:35pm
7:50pm
8:00pm
8:10pm
8:20pm

Men
Women
Men
Women
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

110m Hurdles Prelims @
100m Hurdles Prelims @
100m Prelims @

100m Prelims @
3000m — no entries
3000m

4 x 100m

4 x 100m

1500m &

1500m @

400m

400m

100m Hurdles

110m Hurdles

100m

100m

800m

800m

400m Hurdles

400m Hurdles

200m

200m

3000m Steeplechase
3000m Steeplechase
Fast Section 1500m @
Fast Section 1500m ©
4 x 400m

4 x 400m

® heat winners + fastest times to fill a 9 lane final

® performance list to serve as section notice

Please note that if we have a weather delay, the entire stadium has to be cleared. All coaches, athletes,
support staff, and spectators will have to exit the perimeter fence of Haugh Complex to their vehicles.
As soon as permitted, we will announce when the facility will open via both the public address system

and on twitter.com/IUTrackXC



