## **Billy Hayes Invitational**

Friday, May 6, 2016

Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex, Indiana University

## **Final Schedule of Events**

Field Events	<u> </u>		
12:00–1:15pm: Implement Inspection Behind Discus Cage			
2:00pm	Women	Hammer •	
2:00pm	Men	Javelin •	
4:00pm	Women	Long Jump •	
4:30pm	Men	Pole Vault 2	
Men - 4.40m + .15m to 4.85 + .10m to 5.15m +.05m			
<b>Women</b> – 3.40m, 3.60m + .15m to 4.05m + .10m to 4.35m + .05m			
5:00pm	Women	High Jump <b>⑤</b>	
Women - 1.54m + .05m to 1.69m +.03m			
<b>Men</b> – 1.91m + .05m to 2.11 + .03m			
6:30pm	Women	Discus 0	
6:30pm	Men	Shot Put •	
7:00pm	Women	Triple Jump •	

- Top 9 to finals. If the qualifiers for finals come out of the last flight, there will not be a re-order and finals will start asap. The second gender in each event will start 20 minutes after the finals of the first gender in each event.
- The women's pole vault will start 45 minutes after the men's pole vault. In event of inclement weather, events may be moved to Gladstein Fieldhouse, any changes will be announced with weather delay information (below).
- The men's high jump will start 30 minutes after the women's high jump. In event of inclement weather, events may be moved to Gladstein Fieldhouse, any changes will be announced with weather delay information (below).

Track Events		
4:00pm	Men	110m Hurdles Prelims
4:10pm	Women	100m Hurdles Prelims
4:20pm	Men	100m Prelims
4:30pm	Women	100m Prelims
	Women	3000m – no entries
4:40pm	Men	3000m
4:55pm	Women	4 x 100m
5:00pm	Men	4 x 100m
5:05pm	Women	1500m <b>⑤</b>
5:15pm	Men	1500m <b>⑤</b>
5:30pm	Women	400m
5:40pm	Men	400m
5:50pm	Women	100m Hurdles
6:00pm	Men	110m Hurdles
6:05pm	Women	100m
6:10pm	Men	100m
6:20pm	Women	800m
6:30pm	Men	800m
6:45pm	Women	400m Hurdles
6:55pm	Men	400m Hurdles
7:05pm	Women	200m
7:10pm	Men	200m
7:20pm	Women	3000m Steeplechase
7:35pm	Men	3000m Steeplechase
7:50pm	Women	Fast Section 1500m 6
8:00pm	Men	Fast Section 1500m 6
8:10pm	Women	4 x 400m
8:20pm	Men	4 x 400m

- heat winners + fastest times to fill a 9 lane final
- performance list to serve as section notice

Please note that if we have a weather delay, the entire stadium has to be cleared. All coaches, athletes, support staff, and spectators will have to exit the perimeter fence of Haugh Complex to their vehicles. As soon as permitted, we will announce when the facility will open via both the public address system and on twitter.com/IUTrackXC